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Wasserbremse

Waterbrake

Point contrdle de consommation
Limitatore di portata

Weerstand

Vannbrems

Sparzone .
P Punto de consumo limitado

Achtung! Bei nachlassender Wassermenge Luftsprudler bzw. Brausen entkalken.
Bei anderen Stérungen lhren Installateur anfordern.

Attention!  If water volume decreases, decalcify aerator/nozzle.
In event of other failures, call your plumber.

Attention!  En cas de diminution du débit d’eau, décalcifier I'aérateur résp. douchette.
Pour d"autres dérangements appeler votre installateur.

Attentione! Se la portata d’acqua diminuisce togliere il calcare dal rompigetto o dalla doccia.
In caso di altri disturbi interpellare I'installatore.

Attentie! Bij het geringer worden van de waterhoeveelheid, perlator resp. douche
ontkalken. Bij andere storingen uw installateur raadplegen.

OBS! Hvis vannmengden minskes avkalkes luftsprudleren hhv dusjen rengjering.
Ved andre forstyrrelser hentes rerlegger.

Atencién!  En caso de disminucién del caudal de agua, descalcificar el aireador y la teleducha.
En caso de otros fallos avisar al instalador.

Atencao! Em caso de diminuicdo do caudal de dgua, descalcificar o filtro e o chuveiro.

Economy zone
Zone économique
Zona di risparmio
Spaarzone
Spa-esone

ona economica
Zona economica

Ponto de consumo limitado

Em caso de outras falhas avisar ao instalador.
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Pflegeanleitung fiir Hansa-Armaturen @ Care and maintenance instructions for T — T - T —_—
Sehr geehrter Kunde, Hansa faucets
mit dieser Hansa-Armatur haben Sie ein Qualitats-Produkt erworben. Um  pear costumer 80 80 80
(:Iliivsvceri‘s(;nzh:Ikt):aecrhrt‘grfzhwemgen Oberfliche zu erhalten, sind folgende you have purchased a high quality product, and to maintain its beautiful I
Chrom, chrom-edelmatt und farbbeschichtete Oberflachen fa(?lﬁ:lz;g?nce for a long time to come, we suggest that you care for it as [‘Z m 3
sind empfindlicrl gegen saure- und sandhaltige Reinigungsmittel sowie Chrome, velvet chrome and colour coated surfaces 42 | 525 3
kratzende; Schwimme. are sensitive to cleaning agents containing acids or abrasives as well as T E 13 :
Achtung! X L abrasive sponges. ¥
Farbige Oberflachen erfordern eine besonders sorgféltige Behandlung Important! y 37
get"ef_'f?éb:huer""Z?nge\?e‘i};:?egr;s';)aer(l;ianbv‘ve'cmngen bei farbbeschichteten Colour coated surfaces require extra care during installation and use. Gis2 = Glse 159
) gt. Slight colour variations can occur with colour coated faucets as a result la-— 115 ——»
;ﬂle\g/;e‘ hmut der Verkalk Armat it Seit of unavoidable process variations. 32
ei Verschmutzung oder Verkalkung, Armaturen mit Seifenwasser Maintenance: e - 154 —»
;emugen, mit k‘I.arem V\{asser |:|achspu|en upd trockenrell?en. Dirt and surface calcination are best removed with soapy water,
-arbige Oberfldchen nicht mit alkoholhaltigen oder Desinfek- fellowed by rinsing with plain water and drying
gg:;cr;z:‘te;?ebde::cr;djlnrli::z;\;vr;ee ?a:i';}\dmng entstehen Avoid exposure of colour coated surfaces to disinfectants 5 2 4 4 5 2 4 5
unterliegen nicht der Hansa-Gewahrleistung. ggsi:‘iebaendu;%oavgfents containing alcohol, and treat such surfaces as
Careless treatment of faucets invalidates Hansa guarantee provisions. = 32 200
@ Gis2 cisz G172
Conseils d’entretien de notre robinetterie i X @ B
Cher client Rubinetteria Hansa
avec cette robinetterie, vous avez acquis un produit de qualité, et afin de Manutenzione delle SupeI'fICI I <
préserver la beauté de la surface, veuillez bien suivre nos conseils. Egregio Cliente,
Surfaces chromée, chromée-mat et traitements de couleur: Lei ha acquistato un rubinetto Hansa di alta qualita. Per mantenere
Eviter les acides et les produits contenant du sable, ainsi que les éponges inalterata nel tempo la bellezza della superficie dovra osservare alcune
rugueuses. norme:
Attention! superfici cromate lucide, cromate opache e colorate 150£15 150¢15 150+ 15
Les traitements en couleur demandent une manipulation trés soignée au  sono sensibili ai detersivi acidi e granulosi, nonché alle spugne ruvide.
montage et lors de I'utilisation. i . Attenzione!
Une légére différence de nuance est possible lors du traitement. Le superfici colorate devono essere trattate con particolare cura nel 1
Entretien: montaggio e nell'uso. Variazioni di tonalita nelle superfici colorate sono :
En cas de salissure ou de dép6t de calcaire, nettoyer avec de I'eau savon-  dovute alle tecnica di lavorazione. I B
neuse. Rincer avec de I'eau tiede et essuyer. Les piéces traitées ne Manutenzione: ’ '¢70 E:: &#70 - 270
doivent pas étre nettoyées avec des produits contenant de I'alcool, ou " . P . .
des produits désinfectants. Entretien comme décrit ci-dessus. Per togliere sporcizia o calcare, pulire i rubinetti con acqua e sapone, L ] * j_

Les dommages dus a une utilisation non conforme a ces conseils ne sont
Onderhoudsvoorschriften voor
Hansa-kranen

pas couverts par la garantie.

Beste klant,

Met deze Hansa-kranen heeft u een kwaliteitsprodukt aangeschaft. Om
de schoonheid van het hoogwaardige oppervlak te behouden, moet men
de volgende voorschriften inachtnemen.

Verchr chr del en kleurbeh oppervlakken,
zijn niet bestand tegen bijtende en schurende reinigingsmiddelen, alsook
niet tegen krassende poetsdoeken.

Opgelet!

Kleuroppervlakken vereisen een zorgvuldige behandeling bij montage en
gebruik. Kleurafwijking bij kleurbehandelde opperviakken zijn steeds
mogelijk.

Onderhoud:

Bij vervuiling of kalkafzetting, de kraan met zachte zeep of zeepoplossing
reinigen, met zuiver weater afspoelen en droogwrijven.

Gekleurde oppervlakten niet met alcoholhoudende of desinfekterende

middelen behandelen. Behandeling als boven aangegeven.
Beschadingingen ontstaan door een niet aangepaste behandeling vallen

buiten de garantie van Hansa.

Consejos para el mantenimiento de
nuestra griferia

Con esta griferia, Ud. ha adquirido un producto de calidad.
Para conservar impecable su superficie, debera seguir nuestras
instrucciones:

Superficies cr da, cr d te y tri de color:
Evitar los 4cidos y los productos que contienen arena, asi como las
esponjas asperas.

ijAtencion!

Los tratamientos en color requieren una manipulacion muy cuidadosa en
el montaje y en su empleo.

Limpieza:

En caso de suciedad o sedimento calcéreo, lavar con agua jabonosa.
Enjuagar con agua tibie y secar. Las piezas en color no deben limpiarse
con productos que contengan alcohol o acetona, ni con productos
desenfectantes.

Los dafios o averias debidos a una utilizacién no conforme con estas
instrucciones no estan cubiertos por la garantie.

sciacquare con acqua pulita ed asciugare con un panno as-
ciutto.

Non trattare le superfici colorate con detersivi a base

di alcool o disinfettanti. Usare la medesima cura come sopra.
Le Hansa non assume alcuna garanzia per danni conseguenti a
trattamenti impropri.

Vedlikehold av Hansa-armatur @

Med denne Hansa-armatur har de fatt et kvalitets prudukt. For a beholde
skjgnnheten av den hoyverdige overflaten, ma det tas hensyn til
folgende:

Krom, krom-edelmatt

ndholdige rengjeringsmidler savel som svamper som riper.

OBS!

Fargebelagte overflater fordrer en serlig forsiktig behandling ved
montering og benyttelse.

Fargeavvikelser ved fargebelagte overflater er betinget av metoden.
Vedlikehold:

Ved urenheter eller forkalkning rengjer armaturen med sapevann

spyl efterpa med rent vann og-terk med blgt klut.

Farvede overflater ma ikke behandles med alkoholdige

midler eller desinfeksjonsmidler. Stell som ovenfor.

Skader, som oppstar ved usaklig behandling, kommer ikke inn under
nossa gama de torneiras

Hansagarantien.
Com esta gama de torneiras, vocé adquiriu um produto de

qualidade. Para conservar a sua superficie impecavel, devera seguir as
nossas instrugoes:

Superficie cromada, cromada-mate e tratamento de cor:

Evitar os acidos e os produtos que contenhamareia, assim como,as
esponjas asperas.

Atengao!

Os tratamentos em cor requerem uma manipulagdo muito cuidadosa na
montagem e no seu emprego.

Limpeza:

Em caso de sujidade e sedimento calcério, lavar com dgua com sabao.
Enxaguar com agua tépida e secar. As pegas em c6r nao devem limpar-se
com produtos que contenham alcodl ou acetona, nem com produtos
desinfetantes.

Os danos ou avarias devidos a uma utilizacao que nao se coadune com
estas instrugdes, nao estao cobertos pela garantia.

Conselhos para a conservacao da

VECRCHCECRVEONC

Alle Hansa-Einhandmischer sind fiir die Kombination mit hydraulischen oder thermisch gesteuer-
ten Durchlauferhitzern gut geeignet. Bei Bade- und Brausebatterien dieser Art empfehlen wir die
HANSADUOJET-S Handbrause. Der Durchlauferhitzer mul nach Angaben des Herstellers auf die

entsprechende DurchfluBmenge eingestellt werden.

All HANSA single-lever mixers are ideally suited for combination with hydraulically or thermically
controlled continous flow heaters. For bath and shower mixers we recommend our HANSADUO-
JET-S handshower. The instantaneous water heater must be adjusted to the flow rate as specified

by the manufacturer.

Tous les mitigeurs monocommande HANSA peuvent bien étre combinés avec des chauffe-eau
instantanés a commande hydraulique ou thermique. Pour des mitigeurs de bain et bain-douche
nous recommandons la douchette HANSADUOJET-S. Le chauffe-eau instantané doit, selon les

donnés du fabricant, étre réglé conformément au débit d’eau.

Tutti i miscelatori monocomando HANSA funzionano bene anche in combinazione con boiler
istantanei a comando idraulico o termico. Con le batterie vasca e doccia si raccomanda di
installare la doccetta HANSADUOJET-S. Il boiler instantaneo deve, secondo le indicazioni della

fabbrica, venire tarato alla portata corrispondente.

Alle HANSA ééngreepsmengkranen zijn geschikt voor gebruik in kombinatie met een hydraulisch
of thermisch geregeld doorstroomapparaat. Bij bad- en dochearmaturen bevelen wij de HANSA-
DUOJET-S handdouche aan. Het doorstroomboestel moet volgens opgave van de fabrikant op de

dienovereenkomstige doorstroomhoeveelheid worden ingesteld.

Alle HANSA-enhandsblandere er godt egnet for kombinasjon med hydraulisk eller termisk styrte
gjennomstrgmnigsvarmere. Ved bad- og dusjbatterier anbefaler vi HANSADUOJET-S handdusj.
Fabikantens instruks ma felges nar det gjelder innstilling av gjennomstrgmningsmengden.

Todos los monomandos HANSA pueden combinarse bien los calentadores de agua instantdneos
de mando hidraulico o térmico. Para los monomandos de bafio y bafio-ducha, recomendamos la
teleducha HANSADUOJET-S. El calentador instantaneo debe, segun los datos del fabricante,

ser regulado conforme al caudal de agua.

Todos os monocomandos HANSA podem combinar-se com os esquentadores de dgua instantaneos
de comando hidraulico ou térmico. Para os manocomandos de banho e banho e duche, reco-
menda-se o chuveiro HANSADUOJET-S. O esquentador istantaneo deve, segundo os dados do

fabricante, ser regulado consoante o caudal de agua.



Montage, Mounting, Montage, Montaggio, Montage, Montasje, Montaje, Montagem

max: 1 MPa ( 10 bar / 145 psi )

min: 0,1MP a (1 bar/ 14,5 psi ) Gl; /E\ushwechselnhder Patrlone ; g:laufflfeitungl;en absperren
; xchanging the control cartridge ut off supply pipes
= 0,5 MPa (5 bar /72,5 psi)=) D.Q F Remplacement de la cartouche Fermer les conduites d"arrivée
|0pt.: 0,1 MPa-0,5 MPa ( 1-5 bar/ 14,5-72,5 psi )I I Cambio della cartuccia Chiudere I'alimentazione dell'acqua
|| k NL Verwisselen van het stuurpatroon Aanvoerleidingen afsluiten

N Utskifting av patronen Steng tilfgrselsrgret
E Cambio del cartucho Cerrar los conductos de llegada
P

Technische Daten - Technical details - Dates techniques - Dati tecnici
Technische gegevens « Tekniske data * Datos técnicos « Dados técnicos

Substituicao do cartucho E Fechar as condutas de chegada

HeiBwassertemperatur Literleistung Priifdruck h | . fah " d Anl |
Hot water temperature Flow rate Testing pressure Ac tu.ng; Bei Frosft?je anr P?tfrone enticmen u’:l An Zgj e'nt eeren.
Température d’eau chaude Débits d’eau Pression d’épreuve Attent.lon; In case of danger of frost, remove cartridge and drain unit.
Temperatura acqua calda Portate Pressione di prova Attention! En cas dg danger de gel, enlever la cartouche et purger
Warm water temperatuur Doorstroomvermogen Testdruk P— ! |nstallat.|on. . . . L.
Varmtvannstemperatur veleleai fitar Provetrykk Attenz.lo'ne. (Eon pgrlcplo di gelo togliere la cartucgla e vuotare I.|mp|an.to.
Temperatura de agua caliente Caudales de agua Presion de prueba Attentie!  Bij bevriezingsgevaar de patroon verwijderen en de installatie
Temperatura da dgua quente Caudais de dgua Pressdo de prova aftappen.
5 OBS! Ved frostfare fjernes patronen og amlegget temmes.
max 20°C 0.0 MPpa max. 16 M¥a Atencién!  En caso de peligro de hielo, sacar el cartucho y vaciar
(3 bar/ 43,5 psi) (16 bar / 232 psi) = A = Pelg ' Y
. la instalacién.
W =20 |/ min. ~ : : :
LI Atencdo!  Em caso de perigo de gelo, tirar o cartucho e esvaziar
m =191/ min. a instalacéo.
=131/ min.
D HeiRBwassersperre NL De heetwatervergrendeling
Haltedruck fiir Brauseumstellung GB H'ot.water stop . doorstroomverwarmers
: F Limitateur de température N Hettvannsperre
Necessary pressure for diverter - : e
: : . S I Il limitatore di temperatura E Limitador de temperatura
Pression nécessaire pour tenir I'inverseur de douche

Pressione di tenuta per deviazione doccia

Benodigde druk voor omstelling van de douche

Trykk for & holde dusjomstelling

Presién necesdrio para la inversién a la ducha

Pressdo necessaria para conservar o inversor do duche

[ min.: 0,05 MPa (0,5 bar/7,3psi) |
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Technische Anderungen vorbehalten

P Fecho de dgua quente
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Subject to technical alterations Forbehold om tekniske endringer
Sous réserve de modifications techniques Nos reservamos el derecho de efectuar
Salvo cambiamenti tecnici modificaciones técnicas

Technische wijzigingen voorbehouden Sujeito a alteragbes técnicas
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